In Installments as herein stated, for value received, Mapleton City, a Utah municipal
corporation,
hereinafter referred to as "Maker," promises to pay to Spanish Fork City, a Utah
municipal corporation,
hereinafter referred to as "Holder," the principal sum of Fifteen Million Nine Hundred
Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($15,955,000), with interest from the date hereof on unpaid
principal at the rate of 1.635246% per annum (true interest cost), said principal and
interest being payable as follows:

Due Date Annual Amount (principal and interest) 
03/01/2021 $           302,522.44

[...]

In Installments as herein stated, for value received, Mapleton City, a Utah municipal corporation,
hereinafter referred to as "the Maker," promises to pay to Spanish Fork City, a Utah municipal corporation,
hereinafter referred to as "the Holder," the principal sum of Fifteen Million Nine Hundred Fifty-five
Thousand Dollars ($15,955,000), based on the debt schedule as referenced in the bond documents for the
Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2020, and Five Million One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Dollars
($5,145,000), based on the debt schedule as referenced in the bond documents for the Sewer Revenue
Bonds, Series 2024A, and Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000)  based on the debt schedule as
referenced in the bond documents for the Sewer Revenue Bonds, Series 2024B, which were exclusively